
 

 

 
 
 

SELECTMEN’S MEETING SCHEDULE 2025 
Town Office Building  

Approved by BOS on 10/28/2024 
 

Monday, Jan 13  @ 7 pm   Monday July 14  @ 7 pm 
Monday, Jan 27  @ 7 pm   Monday, July 28  @ 7 pm 

 
Monday, Feb 10  @ 7 pm   Monday, Aug 11  @ 7 pm 
Monday, Feb 24  @ 7 pm   Monday, Aug 25  @ 7 pm 
 
Monday, Mar 10  @ 7 pm   Monday, Sept 8   @ 7 pm 
Monday, Mar 24  @ 7 pm   Monday, Sept 22  @ 7 pm  

 
Monday, Apr 14  @ 7 pm   Tuesday, Oct 14  @ 7 pm 
Monday, Apr 28  @ 6 pm   Monday, Oct 27  @ 7 pm 

 
Monday, May 12  @ 7 pm   Monday, Nov 10  @ 7 pm 
Tuesday, May 27  @ 7 pm   Monday, Nov 24  @ 7 pm 

 
Monday, June 9  @ 7 pm   Monday, Dec 8  @ 7 pm 
Monday, June 23  @ 7 pm   Monday, Dec 22  @ 7 pm 

 
 
 

TOWN HALL HOLIDAYS 
 

New Year’s Day    Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day  Monday, January 20 
Lincoln’s Birthday   Wednesday, February 12 
Washington’s Birthday   Monday, February 17 
Good Friday    Friday, April 18 
Memorial Day    Monday, May 26 
Juneteenth    Thursday, June 19 
Independence Day   Friday, July 4 
Labor Day    Monday, September 1 
Columbus Day    Monday, October 13 
Veterans’ Day    Tuesday, November 11 
Thanksgiving    Thursday, November 27, Friday, November 28 
Christmas    Thursday, December 25 
Floating Holiday    Voted on each year by employees  


